

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13688/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2013 in Appeal No. 114 of 2013 arising out of Lodging No.333/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRK INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. GEN. CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without C/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Ms. Shamima Taly, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By our order dated 2nd April, 2013, we had requested the High Court to take a final decision on the petitions filed by the petitioner as well as the respondent under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 within a period of two months.

We are informed that although the matter is on the Board of the concerned Bench, there is little likelihood of the same being taken up for hearing in the near future.

We again request the High Court to finally decide the petitions under Section 34, as noticed above, within a period of one month from today, especially in view of the fact that we have declined to grant any interim relief.

List the matter after four weeks on a non miscellaneous day
for final disposal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master