

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13688/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2013 in AN No.114/2013 arising out of Lodging No. 333 of 2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRK INDIA PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. GEN. CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file additional documents and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master