

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13688/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2013 in AN No. 114/2013 18/03/2013 in AP No. 355/2011 18/03/2013 in AN No. 333/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

DIRK INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. GEN. CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 29972/2015 Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Yadunath Chaudhri, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NARENDRA PRASAD

Date: 2016.05.16

12:35:13 IST

Reason:

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Bimla Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner.

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER