

È1

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13688/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2013
in AN No.114/2013 arising out of Lodging No.333/2012, passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)
DIRK INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. GEN. CO.LTD.
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file SLP
without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and office
report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.29972/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.26876/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

Ms. Lorhika Bulchandani, Adv.

For Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Archana Lakhotia, Adv.

For Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

2

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Triveni Patekar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s).13688/2013

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, submits that this petition has now become infructuous.
In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed
as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) No.29972/2015 and SLP(C) No.26876/2014

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 6.12.2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master